I I PARTY

ALLIANCE OF LIBERALS AND
DEMOCRATS FOR EUROPE

»

Full Member Parties

ALDE Party Member Parties Congress and Council
delegations 2026 - 06 January 2026

The number of delegates that members of the ALDE
party can send to the Congress and Council are out-
linded in the ALDE party internal regulations, an ex-
plaination of the delegate allocation system can be
found below the delegates table.

Changes induced by elections will be implemented as
of year N+1, i.e. in the year after the elections have
taken place. Only delegates from full members of
the ALDE Party and LYMEC, the delegates of the ALDE
Party Supporters and ALDE Party Bureau members,
are permitted to vote at the Congress and Council.

Country Full Member Parties Last election Last election Number of Number of EU
result in total resultin % voting Council voting membership
votes Delegates Congress
Delegates

1 Andorra Action for Andorra - A (Accid 805 4.20% 1 2 non-EU
per Andorra)

2 Andorra Liberal Party of Andorra - LA 893 4.66% 1 2 non-EU
(Liberals d’Andorra)

3  Austria NEOS — The New Austria and 446,379 9.14% 3 12 EU
Liberal Forum - NEOS (NEOS —
Das Neue Osterreich und
Liberales Forum)

4  Belgium Reformist Movement - MR 716,934 10.26% 3 15 EU
(Mouvement Réformateur)

5 Belgium Open Flemish Liberals and 380,659 5.45% 2 9 EU
Democrats - Open VId (Open
Vlaamse Liberalen en
Democraten)

6 Bosniaand Our Party - NS (Nasa stranka) 49,481 3.12% 1 4 non-EU

Herzegovina

7  Bulgaria We Continue the Change - PP 177,708 7.29% 2 7 EU
(MpogbnrkaBame npomsaAHaTa)

8 Croatia Focus on the Important - Fokus 47,715 2.25% 1 3 EU
(Fokus na bitno)

9 Croatia Istrian Democratic Assembly - 17,319 0.82% 1 2 EU
IDS (Istarski demokratski
sabor)

10 Croatia Centre - C (Centar) 25,655 1.21% 1 3 EU

11 Cyprus Democratic Alignment - DEPA 21,832 6.10% 2 5 EU
(Anpokpatikr) Napatagn)

12 Denmark Danish Social Liberal Party - B 133,931 3.79% 2 6 EU
(Radikale Venstre)

13 Denmark Moderates - Mod 327,709 9.27% 3 10 EU
(Moderaterne)

14 Denmark Venstre - V (Venstre Denmark) 470,546 13.31% 3 13 EU

15 Estonia Estonian Reform Party - Ref 190,632 31.24% 5 18 EU
(Eesti Reformierakond)

16 Finland Centre Party of Finland - Kesk 349,640 11.29% 3 11 EU
(Suomen Keskusta)

17 Finland Swedish People’s Party of 133,518 4.31% 2 6 EU
Finland - SFP/RKP (Svenska
folkpartiet i Finland)

18 France Radical Party - PR (Parti 65,237 0.20% 1 3 EU
Radical)

19 France Union of Democrats and 322,564 1.01% 2 7 EU

Independents - UDI (Union des
démocrates et indépendants)


https://www.aldeparty.eu/web/content/20638?unique=164d001158f8c6e37e4336cb646abea52976c1ab

20

21

22

23

24

25

26
27
28
29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

Georgia

Georgia

Georgia

Germany
Hungary

Iceland

Ireland
Italy
Italy
Italy

Italy

Kosovo

Latvia
Latvia
Lithuania

Lithuania

Luxembourg

Montenegro

Netherlands

Netherlands

North
Macedonia

Norway
Portugal
Romania

Serbia

Slovakia

Girchi - More Freedom -
GIRCHI-MF (gnfmho — dg&0
0530L9BMYd)*

Lelo for Georgia - LELO
(myam
Lodomo3zgmmbn3znl)*
Strategy Aghmashenebeli - SA
(bEMsBGa0S
5m3s376909m0)*

Free Democratic Party - FDP
(Freie Demokratische Partei)
Momentum Movement - M
(Momentum Mozgalom)
Liberal Reform Party - C
(Vidreisn)

Fianna Fail - FF (Fianna Fail)
Action - A (Azione)

More Europe - +E (Piu Europa)
European Liberal Democrats -
LDE (Partito
Liberaldemocratico)

Italian Radicals - Rl (Radicali
Italiani)

Democratic Party of Kosovo -
PDK (Partia Demokratike e
Kosovés)

Latvian Development - LA
(Latvijas attistibai)
Movement For - PAR (Kustiba
Par!)

Freedom Party - LP (Laisvés
partija)

Liberal Movement - LS
(Liberaly sajudis)

Democratic Party - DP
(Demokratesch Partei)

Liberal Party of Montenegro -
LPCG (/lnbepanHa napTtuja
LipHe lope)

Democrats 66 - D66
(Democraten 66)

People’s Party for Freedom and
Democracy - VVD (Volkspartij
voor Vrijheid en Democratie)
Liberal Democratic Party - LDP
(NMnbepanHo-aemoKpatcka
MapTuja)

Liberal Party - V (Venstre
Norway)

Liberal Initiative - IL (Iniciativa
Liberal)

Union Save Romania - USR
(Uniunea Salvati Romania)
Movement of Free Citizens -
PSG (Mokpet cnobogHux
rpahaHa)*

Progressive Slovakia - PS
(Progresivne Slovensko)

60,712

45,503

2,148,757

375,801

33,606

481,417
1,249,570
793,961
0

189,922

22,726

22,726

56,379

95,868

41,543

0

1,790,634

1,505,829

8,580

118,941

338,664

1,146,357

41,090

533,136

0.00%

3.15%

2.36%

4.33%

6.65%

15.82%

21.86%
4.46%
2.83%
0.00%

0.00%

20.42%

2.50 %

2.50 %

4.62%

7.85%

17.96%

0.00%

16.94%

14.24%

0.88%

3.69%

5.59%

12.40%

1.11%

17.75%

= whs Db

30

10

17
19
13

13

10

31

26

22

16

non-EU

non-EU

non-EU

EU

EU

non-EU

EU
EU
EU
EU

EU

non-EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

non-EU

EU

EU

non-EU

non-EU

EU

EU

non-EU

EU



46 Slovenia Freedom Movement - GS 410,769 34.45% 5 22 EU
(Gibanje Svoboda)

47 Spain Ciudadanos - Cs (Ciudadanos) 0 0.00% 1 2 EU
48 Sweden Centre Party - C (Centerpartiet) 434,945 6.71% 3 11 EU
49 Sweden Liberals - L (Liberalerna) 298,542 4.61% 2 8 EU
50 Switzerland FDPThe Liberals - FDP/PLR 364,053 14.25% 3 12 non-EU
(FDP.Die Liberalen/PLR.Les
Libéraux-Radicaux)
51 Switzerland Green Liberal Party of 192,944 7.55% 2 7 non-EU
Switzerland - GLP/PVL
(Grunliberale Partei der
Schweiz/Parti vert’libéral)
52 Ukraine European Party of Ukraine - EP 0 0.00% 1 2 non-EU
(EBponelicbka napTia YkpaiHu)
53 Ukraine Servant of the People - SN 6,307,793 43.16% 17 70 non-EU
(Cnyra Hapogy)
54  Ukraine Voice - GOLOS (lonoc) 851,722 5.83% 3 14 non-EU
55 United Liberal Democrats - LibDems 3,519,143 12.22% 9 44 non-EU

Kingdom (Liberal Democrats)

*Upon agreement with the party, the previous election result remains used by us for the purposes of our calculations, due to non-recognition by
the opposition of the results of the election citing fraud and irregularities.

The number of Council delegates for EU full member parties is calculated as follows:

e Every full member party receives 1 base delegate.

e Parties can gain additional delegates based on their electoral success, which is calculated by dividing the party’s vote total in the most recent
national election by 500,000 and the respective vote share by 10%, if the country has a total population exceeding 250,000 inhabitants.
The sum of the resulting numbers is rounded, to give the number of additional delegates.

Vote Total n Vote Share
500000 10%

Number of Council Delegates = 1 + |

The number of Congress delegates for EU full member parties is calculated as follows: - Every member party receives 1 base delegate. - Full
members receive 1 Congress delegate per Council delegate. - Parties can gain additional delegates based on their electoral success, which is
calculated by dividing the party’s vote total in the most recent national election by a value X, which depends on the total number of votes, and
the respective vote share by 3%, if the country has a total population exceeding 250,000 inhabitants. The sum of the resulting numbers is rounded,
to give the number of additional delegates.

Vote Total " Vote Share
X 3%

Number of Congress Delegates = Council Delegates + 1 + |

with X =
¢ 100,000 for the first 3,000,000 votes

e 250,000 between 3,000,000 and 5,000,000 votes
¢ 500,000 for votes exceeding a total of 5,000,000 votes

A member party whose exact number of votes cannot be determined because it ran in an electoral alliance or coalition of parties will be allocated
delegates as follows: the vote total of the coalition is divided by the total number of the elected coalition’s MPs and then multiplied by the number
of MPs that were elected from the ALDE member party.

The total number of non-EU delegates cannot exceed 1/3 of the total number of EU delegates. This will be implemented with the following
procedure:

e The maximum number for non-EU delegates is determined as

EU Delegates 1

Maximum Number of Non-EU Delegates = 5



¢ The difference between the sum of regular non-EU delegates and the maximum number of non-EU delegates gives the number of delegates

that have to be deducted from non-EU delegations.

Associate Bodies

Associated Bodies Number of voting Council Delegates  Number of voting Congress Delegates
ALDE Party Bureau 11 11
LYMEC 1 10
ALDE Party Supporters* 1 2

*Not yet formally organised but set out in the ALDE Party statutes

ALDE Party Bureau members have voting right in Council and C ongress. Each Bureau member carries an individual vote and cannot take an

additional proxy vote, either on behalf of another member of the ALDE Party Bureau or of an ALDE Party member party.
LYMEC is entitled to 1 voting Council delegate and 10 voting Congress delegates.

ALDE Party Supporters are entitled to 1 voting Council delegate and 2 voting Congress delegates.

Affiliate Member Parties

Country Associate Member Parties Number of Number of
non-voting non-voting
Council Congress
Delegates Delegates
1 Croatia Civic Liberal Alliance - GLAS 1 2
(Gradansko-liberalni savez)
2  Croatia Croatian People’s Party — Liberal 1 2

Democrats - HNS (Hrvatska narodna
stranka — liberalni demokrati)

3  Croatia Croatian Social Liberal Party - HSLS 1 2
(Hrvatska socijalno-liberalna stranka)

4  Georgia Droa! - Droa! (cofamy) 1 2

5 Georgia Republican Party of Georgia - RP 1 2
(bLagsmonzgmmb MgLdndmogymo
35M&00)

6 ltaly Team Kollensperger - TK (Team 1 2
Kollensperger)

7  Ukraine Civic Position - CP (TpomagsHcbKa 1 2
nosuuis)

8  Ukraine Power of People - SL (Syla Lyudey) 1 2

9  United Kingdom Alliance Party of Northern Ireland - 1 2
Alliance (Alliance Party of Northern
Ireland)

10 United Kingdom Liberal Party of Gibraltar - Libs (Liberal 1 2

Party of Gibraltar)

Affiliate Members are entitled to 1 non-voting Council delegate and 2 non-voting Congress delegates.

Total Voting Delegates  Total Non-Voting Delegates Total Delegates

Congress Council Congress Council Congress  Council

618 164 20 10 638 174






