

ALDE Party Member Parties Congress and Council delegations 2026 - 06 January 2026

The number of delegates that members of the ALDE party can send to the Congress and Council are outlined in the [ALDE party internal regulations](#), an explanation of the delegate allocation system can be found below the delegates table.

Changes induced by elections will be implemented as of year N+1, i.e. in the year after the elections have taken place. Only delegates from full members of the ALDE Party and LYMEC, the delegates of the ALDE Party Supporters and ALDE Party Bureau members, are **permitted to vote** at the Congress and Council.

Full Member Parties

Country	Full Member Parties	Last election result in total votes	Last election result in %	Number of voting Council Delegates	Number of voting Congress Delegates	EU membership
1 Andorra	Action for Andorra - A (Acció per Andorra)	805	4.20%	1	2	non-EU
2 Andorra	Liberal Party of Andorra - LA (Liberals d'Andorra)	893	4.66%	1	2	non-EU
3 Austria	NEOS – The New Austria and Liberal Forum - NEOS – Das Neue Österreich und Liberales Forum)	446,379	9.14%	3	12	EU
4 Belgium	Reformist Movement - MR (Mouvement Réformateur)	716,934	10.26%	3	15	EU
5 Belgium	Open Flemish Liberals and Democrats - Open Vld (Open Vlaamse Liberalen en Democraten)	380,659	5.45%	2	9	EU
6 Bosnia and Herzegovina	Our Party - NS (Naša stranka)	49,481	3.12%	1	4	non-EU
7 Bulgaria	We Continue the Change - PP (Продължаваме промяната)	177,708	7.29%	2	7	EU
8 Croatia	Focus on the Important - Fokus (Fokus na bitno)	47,715	2.25%	1	3	EU
9 Croatia	Istrian Democratic Assembly - IDS (Istarski demokratski sabor)	17,319	0.82%	1	2	EU
10 Croatia	Centre - C (Centar)	25,655	1.21%	1	3	EU
11 Cyprus	Democratic Alignment - DEPA (Δημοκρατική Παράταξη)	21,832	6.10%	2	5	EU
12 Denmark	Danish Social Liberal Party - B (Radikale Venstre)	133,931	3.79%	2	6	EU
13 Denmark	Moderates - Mod (Moderaterne)	327,709	9.27%	3	10	EU
14 Denmark	Venstre - V (Venstre Denmark)	470,546	13.31%	3	13	EU
15 Estonia	Estonian Reform Party - Ref (Eesti Reformierakond)	190,632	31.24%	5	18	EU
16 Finland	Centre Party of Finland - Kesk (Suomen Keskusta)	349,640	11.29%	3	11	EU
17 Finland	Swedish People's Party of Finland - SFP/RKP (Svenska folkpartiet i Finland)	133,518	4.31%	2	6	EU
18 France	Radical Party - PR (Parti Radical)	65,237	0.20%	1	3	EU
19 France	Union of Democrats and Independents - UDI (Union des démocrates et indépendants)	322,564	1.01%	2	7	EU

20	Georgia	Girchi - More Freedom - GIRCHI-MF (გირჩი - მეტი თავისუფლება)*	0	0.00%	1	2	non-EU
21	Georgia	Lelo for Georgia - LELO (ლელო საქართველოსთვის)*	60,712	3.15%	1	4	non-EU
22	Georgia	Strategy Aghmashenebeli - SA (სტრატეგია აღმაშენებელი)*	45,503	2.36%	1	3	non-EU
23	Germany	Free Democratic Party - FDP (Freie Demokratische Partei)	2,148,757	4.33%	6	30	EU
24	Hungary	Momentum Movement - M (Momentum Mozgalom)	375,801	6.65%	2	9	EU
25	Iceland	Liberal Reform Party - C (Viðreisn)	33,606	15.82%	3	10	non-EU
26	Ireland	Fianna Fáil - FF (Fianna Fáil)	481,417	21.86%	4	17	EU
27	Italy	Action - A (Azione)	1,249,570	4.46%	4	19	EU
28	Italy	More Europe - +E (Più Europa)	793,961	2.83%	3	13	EU
29	Italy	European Liberal Democrats - LDE (Partito Liberaldemocratico)	0	0.00%	1	2	EU
30	Italy	Italian Radicals - RI (Radicali Italiani)	0	0.00%	1	2	EU
31	Kosovo	Democratic Party of Kosovo - PDK (Partia Demokratike e Kosovës)	189,922	20.42%	3	13	non-EU
32	Latvia	Latvian Development - LA (Latvijas attīstībai)	22,726	2.50 %	1	2	EU
33	Latvia	Movement For - PAR (Kustība Par!)	22,726	2.50 %	1	2	EU
34	Lithuania	Freedom Party - LP (Laisvės partija)	56,379	4.62%	2	5	EU
35	Lithuania	Liberal Movement - LS (Liberalų sąjūdis)	95,868	7.85%	2	7	EU
36	Luxembourg	Democratic Party - DP (Demokratesch Partei)	41,543	17.96%	3	10	EU
37	Montenegro	Liberal Party of Montenegro - LPCG (Либерална партија Црне Горе)	0	0.00%	1	2	non-EU
38	Netherlands	Democrats 66 - D66 (Democraten 66)	1,790,634	16.94%	6	31	EU
39	Netherlands	People's Party for Freedom and Democracy - VVD (Volkspartij voor Vrijheid en Democratie)	1,505,829	14.24%	5	26	EU
40	North Macedonia	Liberal Democratic Party - LDP (Либерално-демократска Партија)	8,580	0.88%	1	2	non-EU
41	Norway	Liberal Party - V (Venstre Norway)	118,941	3.69%	2	5	non-EU
42	Portugal	Liberal Initiative - IL (Iniciativa Liberal)	338,664	5.59%	2	8	EU
43	Romania	Union Save Romania - USR (Uniunea Salvați România)	1,146,357	12.40%	5	22	EU
44	Serbia	Movement of Free Citizens - PSG (Покрет слободних грађана)*	41,090	1.11%	1	3	non-EU
45	Slovakia	Progressive Slovakia - PS (Progresívne Slovensko)	533,136	17.75%	4	16	EU

46	Slovenia	Freedom Movement - GS (Gibanje Svoboda)	410,769	34.45%	5	22	EU
47	Spain	Ciudadanos - Cs (Ciudadanos)	0	0.00%	1	2	EU
48	Sweden	Centre Party - C (Centerpartiet)	434,945	6.71%	3	11	EU
49	Sweden	Liberals - L (Liberalerna)	298,542	4.61%	2	8	EU
50	Switzerland	FDP.The Liberals - FDP/PLR (FDP.Die Liberalen/PLR.Les Libéraux-Radicaux)	364,053	14.25%	3	12	non-EU
51	Switzerland	Green Liberal Party of Switzerland - GLP/PVL (Grünliberale Partei der Schweiz/Parti vert'libéral)	192,944	7.55%	2	7	non-EU
52	Ukraine	European Party of Ukraine - EP (Європейська партія України)	0	0.00%	1	2	non-EU
53	Ukraine	Servant of the People - SN (Слуга народу)	6,307,793	43.16%	17	70	non-EU
54	Ukraine	Voice - GOLOS (Голос)	851,722	5.83%	3	14	non-EU
55	United Kingdom	Liberal Democrats - LibDems (Liberal Democrats)	3,519,143	12.22%	9	44	non-EU

*Upon agreement with the party, the previous election result remains used by us for the purposes of our calculations, due to non-recognition by the opposition of the results of the election citing fraud and irregularities.

The number of Council delegates for EU full member parties is calculated as follows:

- Every full member party receives 1 base delegate.
- Parties can gain additional delegates based on their electoral success, which is calculated by dividing the party's vote total in the most recent national election by 500,000 and the respective vote share by 10%, if the country has a total population exceeding 250,000 inhabitants. The sum of the resulting numbers is rounded, to give the number of additional delegates.

$$\text{Number of Council Delegates} = 1 + \left\lceil \frac{\text{Vote Total}}{500000} + \frac{\text{Vote Share}}{10 \%} \right\rceil$$

The number of Congress delegates for EU full member parties is calculated as follows: - Every member party receives 1 base delegate. - Full members receive 1 Congress delegate per Council delegate. - Parties can gain additional delegates based on their electoral success, which is calculated by dividing the party's vote total in the most recent national election by a value X, which depends on the total number of votes, and the respective vote share by 3%, if the country has a total population exceeding 250,000 inhabitants. The sum of the resulting numbers is rounded, to give the number of additional delegates.

$$\text{Number of Congress Delegates} = \text{Council Delegates} + 1 + \left\lceil \frac{\text{Vote Total}}{X} + \frac{\text{Vote Share}}{3 \%} \right\rceil$$

with X =

- 100,000 for the first 3,000,000 votes
- 250,000 between 3,000,000 and 5,000,000 votes
- 500,000 for votes exceeding a total of 5,000,000 votes

A member party whose exact number of votes cannot be determined because it ran in an electoral alliance or coalition of parties will be allocated delegates as follows: the vote total of the coalition is divided by the total number of the elected coalition's MPs and then multiplied by the number of MPs that were elected from the ALDE member party.

The total number of non-EU delegates cannot exceed 1/3 of the total number of EU delegates. This will be implemented with the following procedure:

- The maximum number for non-EU delegates is determined as

$$\text{Maximum Number of Non-EU Delegates} = \frac{\text{EU Delegates}}{2} - 1$$

- The difference between the sum of regular non-EU delegates and the *maximum* number of non-EU delegates gives the number of delegates that have to be deducted from non-EU delegations.

Associate Bodies

Associated Bodies	Number of voting Council Delegates	Number of voting Congress Delegates
ALDE Party Bureau	11	11
LYMEC	1	10
ALDE Party Supporters*	1	2

*Not yet formally organised but set out in the ALDE Party statutes

ALDE Party Bureau members have voting right in Council and Congress. Each Bureau member carries an individual vote and cannot take an additional proxy vote, either on behalf of another member of the ALDE Party Bureau or of an ALDE Party member party.

LYMEC is entitled to 1 voting Council delegate and 10 voting Congress delegates.

ALDE Party Supporters are entitled to 1 voting Council delegate and 2 voting Congress delegates.

Affiliate Member Parties

	Country	Associate Member Parties	Number of non-voting Council Delegates	Number of non-voting Congress Delegates
1	Croatia	Civic Liberal Alliance - GLAS (Gradsansko-liberalni savez)	1	2
2	Croatia	Croatian People's Party – Liberal Democrats - HNS (Hrvatska narodna stranka – liberalni demokrati)	1	2
3	Croatia	Croatian Social Liberal Party - HSLS (Hrvatska socijalno-liberalna stranka)	1	2
4	Georgia	Droa! - Droa! (დროა)	1	2
5	Georgia	Republican Party of Georgia - RP (საქართველოს რესპუბლიკური პარტია)	1	2
6	Italy	Team Kœllensperger - TK (Team Kœllensperger)	1	2
7	Ukraine	Civic Position - CP (Громадянська позиція)	1	2
8	Ukraine	Power of People - SL (Syla Lyudey)	1	2
9	United Kingdom	Alliance Party of Northern Ireland - Alliance (Alliance Party of Northern Ireland)	1	2
10	United Kingdom	Liberal Party of Gibraltar - Libs (Liberal Party of Gibraltar)	1	2

Affiliate Members are entitled to 1 non-voting Council delegate and 2 non-voting Congress delegates.

Total Voting Delegates		Total Non-Voting Delegates		Total Delegates	
Congress	Council	Congress	Council	Congress	Council
618	164	20	10	638	174